
Game 1 

Duke 85‐86: 85 
Clemson 79‐80: 68 

Duke leads the series 1‐0 

Note: Three point shots were not allowed by rule when one of these teams played, as such they were excluded from 
the simulation. 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

John Campbell 14 2 1 3 0 1 0 6 8 2 4 0 0
Billy Williams 14 1 0 1 3 0 0 7 11 0 1 0 0
Larry Nance 9 5 1 6 1 1 0 4 7 1 1 0 0
Bobby Conrad 9 4 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 3 3 0 0
Fred Gilliam 6 2 1 3 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0
Horace Wyatt 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 4 1 1 0 0
Chris Dodds 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0
Bill Ross 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0
Rick McKinstry 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 0
Mitchell Wiggins 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
Keith Walker 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 68 14 4 21 8 2 10 29 53 10 15 0 0

 54.7% 66.7% 0%
 

Note: Three point shots were not allowed by rule when one of these teams played, as such they were excluded from 
the simulation. 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Johnny Dawkins 18 0 3 3 1 0 0 6 9 6 9 0 0
David Henderson 15 1 0 1 2 0 0 6 9 3 3 0 0
Billy King 13 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 7 5 6 0 0
Mark Alarie 10 0 1 6 1 0 0 3 9 4 4 0 0
Tommy Amaker 9 8 1 2 2 0 0 4 6 1 1 0 0
Danny Ferry 8 1 1 5 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 0 0
Jay Bilas 3 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 3 0 0
Weldon Williams 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0
Kevin Strickland 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
John Smith 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Quin Snyder 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Marty Nessley 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 85 11 9 34 7 1 14 30 51 25 32 0 0

 58.8% 78.1% 0%
 

   



Game 2 

Duke 85‐86: 81 
Clemson 79‐80: 71 

Duke leads the series 2‐0 

Note: Three point shots were not allowed by rule when one of these teams played, as such they were excluded from 
the simulation. 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Billy Williams 14 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 10 8 10 0 0
Bobby Conrad 12 5 1 3 0 0 0 5 7 2 2 0 0
Larry Nance 11 1 3 7 1 0 0 3 6 5 7 0 0
John Campbell 9 0 0 4 0 2 0 3 6 3 4 0 0
Horace Wyatt 8 2 0 3 2 0 0 4 5 0 2 0 0
Chris Dodds 7 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 3 4 0 0
Mitchell Wiggins 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0
Fred Gilliam 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0
Bill Ross 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Keith Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 71 14 5 23 6 2 8 25 52 21 29 0 0

 48.1% 72.4% 0%
 

Note: Three point shots were not allowed by rule when one of these teams played, as such they were excluded from 
the simulation. 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Mark Alarie 21 0 0 5 2 0 0 8 10 5 7 0 0
Johnny Dawkins 16 1 0 3 0 0 0 7 12 2 3 0 0
David Henderson 14 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 6 6 7 0 0
Billy King 13 0 2 3 0 1 0 4 6 5 6 0 0
Tommy Amaker 8 5 0 2 1 0 0 4 7 0 2 0 0
Jay Bilas 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 4 6 0 0
Danny Ferry 3 0 4 10 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0
Marty Nessley 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
John Smith 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weldon Williams 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Strickland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 81 7 6 31 7 3 10 28 46 25 34 0 0

 60.9% 73.5% 0%
 

   



Game 3 

Duke 85‐86: 80 
Clemson 79‐80: 71 

Duke sweeps the series 3‐0 

Note: Three point shots were not allowed by rule when one of these teams played, as such they were excluded from 
the simulation. 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Billy Williams 21 2 0 3 4 0 0 7 9 7 10 0 0
Fred Gilliam 13 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 5 3 4 0 0
Larry Nance 12 0 1 9 1 0 0 5 9 2 3 0 0
Mitchell Wiggins 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 2 4 0 0
John Campbell 7 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 5 3 5 0 0
Horace Wyatt 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
Chris Dodds 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0
Rick McKinstry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
Bill Ross 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0
Bobby Conrad 1 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
Keith Walker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 71 12 4 21 8 1 8 25 46 21 34 0 0

 54.3% 61.8% 0%
 

Note: Three point shots were not allowed by rule when one of these teams played, as such they were excluded from 
the simulation. 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Mark Alarie 28 0 0 8 2 0 0 8 10 12 12 0 0
David Henderson 14 0 2 5 1 0 0 5 11 4 6 0 0
Johnny Dawkins 13 1 1 4 2 0 0 6 8 1 2 0 0
Tommy Amaker 7 5 0 2 2 0 0 3 7 1 1 0 0
Billy King 6 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 0 0
Danny Ferry 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 4 0 0
Jay Bilas 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0
Kevin Strickland 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Marty Nessley 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
Quin Snyder 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Weldon Williams 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 80 12 4 31 7 0 13 27 46 26 31 0 0

 58.7% 83.9% 0%
 


